AGREEMENT EXTENSION

This agreement extension (hereinafter referred to as the EXTENSION) is dated as of March 27, 2022 by and between St. Charles Parish, State of Louisiana (hereinafter referred to as the PARISH), acting herein by Matthew Jewell, Parish President, hereunto duly authorized, and The Solutient Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Louisiana (hereinafter referred to as the CONTRACTOR), acting herein by Mr. Colin Sternhell, Vice President, hereunto duly authorized; collectively referred to as THE PARTIES;

WHEREAS, in accordance with Ordinance No. 19-3-12, THE PARTIES entered into an Agreement for Program Administrative/Management Services for task orders associated with the St. Charles Parish Elevations Program (hereinafter referred to as ORIGINAL AGREEMENT) on March 27, 2019; and

WHEREAS, THE PARTIES hereby agree to extend the term of the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT in accordance with the terms of the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT as well as the terms provided herein.

In consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, both St. Charles Parish and The Solutient Corporation mutually agree to the following:

- The parties agree to extend the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT for an additional one (1) year period, which will begin immediately upon the expiration of the original time period and will end on **March 27, 2023,** for the purpose of carrying out work associated with the St. Charles Parish Elevations Program.
- This EXTENSION binds and benefits both Parties and any successors or assigns.
 This document, including the attached ORIGINAL AGREEMENT, is the entire agreement between St. Charles Parish and The Solutient Corporation.

All other terms and conditions of the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WEHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this EXTENSION as of the day and year first above written.

Witness /

y a

Witness

Witness

St. Charles Parish

Matthew Jewell, Parish President

The Solutient Corporation

Mr. Colin Sternel

Vice President